Special Meeting RNR Hearing/Budget Hearing August 23, 2022 6:00 p.m.

1.	Pledge of Allegiance		
2.	Call to Order		
3.	Open – Public Hearing for the 2023 City of Herington Revenue Neutral Rate at 84.592		
4.	Discuss and Action on the 2023 City of Herington Revenue Neutral Rate of 84.592		
	Motion Seconded Action Commissioner Castleberry, Commissioner Bell, Commissioner Urbanek, Commissioner Donahue, Mayor Gares		
5.	Close Revenue Neutral Rate Hearing		
6.	Open - Public Hearing for the 2023 City of Herington Budget		
7.	Discuss and Action on the 2023 City of Herington Budget with a Mill Levy Rate of 84.592		
	Motion Seconded Action Commissioner Castleberry, Commissioner Bell, Commissioner Urbanek, Commissioner Donahue, Mayor Gares		
8.	Close Budget Hearing		
9.	Discuss and Action on Resolution 959 – A resolution of the city of Herington, Kansas to levy a property tax rate exceeding the revenue neutral rate and authorizing the mayor's signature.		
	Motion Seconded Action		
	Commissioner Castleberry, Commissioner Donahue, Commissioner Bell, Commissioner Hartman, Mayor Urbanek		
10.	Discuss and Action on approving the City of Herington's matching funds for the AFG Grant for a new Fire Tanker in the amount of \$16,667.67		
	Motion Seconded Action Commissioner Castleberry, Commissioner Bell, Commissioner Urbanek, Commissioner Donahue, Mayor Gares		
11.	Adjourn		
	Motion Seconded Action Commissioner Castleberry, Commissioner Bell, Commissioner Urbanek, Commissioner Donahue, Mayor Gares		

Resolution No. 959

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HERINGTON, KANSAS TO LEVY A PROPERTY TAX RATE EXCEEDING THE REVENUE NEUTRAL RATE;

WHEREAS, the Revenue Neutral Rate for the City of Herington was calculated as 77.291 mills by the Dickinson County Clerk; and

WHEREAS, the budget proposed by the Governing Body of the City of Herington will require the levy of a property tax rate exceeding the Revenue Neutral Rate; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body held a hearing on August 23, 2022 allowing all interested taxpayers desiring to be heard an opportunity to give oral testimony; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the City of Herington, having heard testimony, still finds it necessary to exceed the Revenue Neutral Rate.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF HERINGTON:

The City of Herington shall levy a property tax rate exceeding the Revenue Neutral Rate of 84.592 mills.

This resolution shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its adoption and shall remain in effect until future action is taken by the Governing Body.

ADOPTED this day o	(month and year) and SIGNED by the Mayor
Mayor	
Attested:	
City Clerk	